

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Matrimonial Suit No. 353 of 2025  
(CNR: WBMD01-006883-2025)

Present: Sri Sanjeev Kumar Shrama  
District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c)  
JO Code: WB00706

Order No. 03 Dated 15.01.2026

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/AD upon the O.P.

SR of notice upon the O.P. has received with proper service.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps.

None found present on behalf of the petitioner on call.

It is now 03:20 P.M.

Hence, the petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non compliance of the Court's order.

To 13.03.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.