

**In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad**

**Matrimonial Suit No. 353 of 2025**  
**(CNR No. WBMD01-006883-2025)**

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty  
District Judge, Murshidabad  
JO Code: WB 01240

Order No. 05 Dated 13.05.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner as last chance.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps.

None found present on behalf of the petition on repeated calls.

It is now 3: 04 PM.

C.F. paid is correct.

Hence, it is ordered,

That the Matrimonial Suit being No. 353 of 2025 be and the same is dismissed for default but without any order as to costs.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad